Proposed Increases

Poll Workers

Absentee Board

CORRECTED

Election Board Meals

Snacks

Inspector-R $150.00
Judge-R $120.00
Judge-D $130.00
Clerk-R $100.00
Clerk-D $100.00
$600.00 x 13 sets
plus $200.00-

Piece & Polk clerks

$8,000.00 Primary
$8,000.00 General

2023

$130.00
$100.00
$110.00
$95.00
$95.00
$530.00 x 13 sets

$190.00 $7,080.00 Primary
$7,080.00 General

Total $16,000.00 Total _ 14,160.00
ABS-R $125.00 per day 28 days each election $3,500.00
ABS-D $125.00 perday 28 days each election $3,500.00 Total $7,000.00 per election Total $14,000.00
$40.00 per poll worker for 3 meals $25.50 per poll worker for 3 meals

$200.00 per precinct for 5 poll workers $127.50 per precinct for 5 poll workers

$2,600.00 plus $80.00 for Pierce and Polk plus $51.00 for Pierce and Polk

$2,680.00 per election Total $5,360.00 Total $3,417.00
$40.00 per Inspector x13 Total $520.00 $35.00 Per Inspector  x 13 Total $455.00

Grand Total $5,880.00 Grand Total 3,872.00

plus Central Count

plus Central Count



