Proposed Increases						2023						
<u>Poll Workers</u>	inspector-R Judge-R Judge-D Clerk-R Clerk-D	dge-R \$120.00 dge-D \$130.00 erk-R \$100.00					\$130.00 \$100.00 \$110.00 \$95.00 \$95.00 \$530.00 x 13 sets					
	plus \$200.00- Piece & Polk clerks	Total		\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$16,000.00	General		\$190.00 Total	\$7,080.00 \$7,080.00 14,160.00	_General			
Absentee Board CORRECTED	ABS-R ABS-D		per day per day	28 days each		\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	Total	\$7,000.00	per electi	on	Total \$14,000.00	
Election Board Meals												
	\$40.00 per poll worker for 3 meals						\$25.50 per poll worker for 3 meals					
	\$200.00 per precinct for 5 poll workers						\$127.50 per precinct for 5 poll workers					
	\$2,600.00 plus \$80.00 for Pierce and Polk						plus \$51.00 for Pierce and Polk					
	\$2,680.00 per election		Total	\$5,360.00					Total	\$3,417.00		
<u>Snacks</u>	\$40.00 per Inspecto	or	x 13	Total	\$520.00		\$35.00 Per	Inspector	x 13	Total	\$455.00	
		plus Centra	Grand al Count	Total	\$5,880.00			plus Centra	Grand al Count	Total	3,872.00	